

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone 503-464-7371 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com **Brendan J. McCarthy** Assistant General Counsel brendan.mcarthy@pgn.com

June 10, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1789 / UE 311 / UP 344 - PGE's Application to Defer Revenues and Costs Related to the Environmental Remediation Costs Recovery Adjustment, Schedule 149

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned consolidated dockets is Portland General Electric Company's Notice of Change to Service List and General Protective Order No. 16-270. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ Brendan J. McCarthy

Brendan J. McCarthy Assistant General Counsel

BJM:bp

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1789 / UE 311 / UP 344

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Application to Defer Revenues and Costs Related to the Environmental Remediation Costs Recovery Adjustment, Schedule.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST AND CHANGE TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 16-270

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") hereby files this Notice of Change to Service List in the above-captioned consolidated dockets. PGE respectfully requests the following person be removed from the official service list:

> Douglas Tingey, OSB #044366 Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-8926 (phone) Email: doug.tingey@pgn.com

PGE also requests the following person be added to the official service list in the above-

captioned consolidated dockets:

Brendan J. McCarthy, OSB No. 963556 Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7371 phone (503) 464-2200 fax brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com

Furthermore, PGE hereby requests that Douglas Tingey be removed as signatory under

Paragraph 12 of Protective Order No. 16-270 signed by Douglas Tingey in consolidated dockets

UM 1789 and UE 311 proceedings. Enclosed with this filing is a signed signatory page to add

Brendan J. McCarthy to Protective Order No. 16-270.

DATED this 10th day of June, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

/s/ Brendan J. McCarthy

Brendan J. McCarthy, OSB No. 963556 Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7371 phone (503) 464-2200 fax brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NOS. UM 1789 and UE 311

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	/s/ Brendan J. McCarthy
Printed Name:	Brendan J. McCarthy
Date:	June 10, 2021

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Brendan J. McCarthy, Assistant General Counsel	6/10/2021